

567 Payne Avenue, St. Paul MN 55130 www.paynephalen.org 651-774-5234 district5@paynephalen.org

Agenda for the Community Meeting

Tuesday, August 27, 2024, 6:00 - 8:00 p.m.

Arlington Hills Recreation Center, 1200 Payne Avenue

Welcome: Introductions and Review of the Agenda	6:00 pm
isiness items:	6:05 pm
Approval item: Minutes from May 2024 and July 2024 meeting (Marci Exsted)	
Approval item: Financial Reports for May, June, July 2024 (Janey Atchison)	
Approval item: Joint District Council funding request to the City for 2025	
strict Plan Update:	
Approval item: <u>Natural Resource Inventory and Enhancement Opportunities</u> <u>Dayton's Bluff and Payne-Phalen Community Council</u> , Presentation and Discussion: Rachel Funke, Capital Region Watershed	6:15 pm
<u>Daylighting Phalen Creek:</u> Update and progress Report: Gabriele Menomin, Environmental Restoration Manager, Wakan Tipi Awanyankapi	6:55 pm
<i>Decision item:</i> <u>525-629 Bush Avenue</u> : Re-application for rezoning and variances for King Scapes landscape center at 525-629 Bush Avenue, Zoning application referred from City of St Paul, PED	7:15 pm
osed Meeting:	7:30 pm
Board-only Discussion	
JOURN	8:00 pm
	Approval item: Minutes from May 2024 and July 2024 meeting (Marci Exsted) Approval item: Financial Reports for May, June, July 2024 (Janey Atchison) Approval item: Joint District Council funding request to the City for 2025 strict Plan Update: Approval item: Natural Resource Inventory and Enhancement Opportunities Dayton's Bluff and Payne-Phalen Community Council, Presentation and Discussion: Rachel Funke, Capital Region Watershed Daylighting Phalen Creek: Update and progress Report: Gabriele Menomin, Environmental Restoration Manager, Wakan Tipi Awanyankapi Decision item: 525-629 Bush Avenue: Re-application for rezoning and variances for King Scapes landscape center at 525-629 Bush Avenue, Zoning application referred from City of St Paul, PED bosed Meeting: Board-only Discussion

Next PPCC Community Meeting: Tuesday, September 24, 2024 Arlington Hills Recreation Center, 1200 Payne Avenue